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FinlandsRiesenSchnauzerKlubb ry

AD-KOKEEN SUORITTANEET SUURSNAUTSERIT
Lista paivitetty 9.3.2022

Rek.numero u/n Koira Ohjaaja Pvm Paikka
F161434/10 ssu  Aapo Jari Ponto 15.7.2012 Partaharju
FIN42544/03 ssn  Aika v.d. Massenei ? ?
F161432/10 ssu  Alfred Miska Jahi 15.7.2012 Partaharju
FI61435/10 ssu  Allu Stefan Vehkoja 15.7.2012 Partaharju
FIN30208/04 ssu  Amories Adonis Heikki Aspelin 5.10.2008 Tammela
FIN42374/05 ssu  Amories Bossanova Seppo Mattinen 15.7.2007 Laitila
FIN18855/06 ssu  Amories Caramella Katja Blomqgvist 5.10.2008 Tammela
FIN18849/06 ssu  Amories Carbonic Annamari Heikkila 5.10.2008 Tammela
FIN18856/06 ssn  Amories Cinderella Katri Partanen 20.9.2009 Tammela
FIN18396/07 ssn  Amories Dilemma Anne Saarinen 5.10.2008 Tammela
FIN23911/07 ssn  Amories Elektra Anne Saarinen 20.9.2009 Tammela
FIN55871/08 ssn  Amories Femina Heli Partanen 30.9.2012 Lieksa
FI121330/10 ssn  Amories Gisella Anne Saarinen 9.10.2011 Tammela
FI24903/14 ssn  Amories Jade Katja Blomqvist 29.10.2016 Janakkala
F124904/14 ssn  Amories Jasmin Julia Alfthan-Kilpeléainen 7.8.2017 Forssa
F161433/10 ssu  Anastacia Eija Leppala 15.7.2012 Partaharju
FIN11660/96 ssu  Arrant Isaios Niina Vainio 11.9.1998 ?
FI23950/10 ssu  Bardlands Nortti Tiia Tauru 9.10.2011 Tammela
FIN11813/00 ssu  Bartig Faust Hannele Laurén 14.7.2002 Laitila
FIN39529/98 ssn Basta van't Diek Mervi Karlsson 16.7.2000 Laitila
FIN13265/05 ssn Bianca Castafiore v. d. Herrenwiese 2005 ?
FIN20921/05 ssn Black Widow's Canto Ciranda Katja Lappalainen 15.7.2007 Laitila
FIN39372/05 ssn Brenda von der Schwarzen Sonne Kaarin Saarinen 13.7.2008 Laitila
FIN33521/95 ssn Bright Eyes Nefertiti Antti Tikkanen 11.9.1998 ?
FIN47703/95 ssu D'Arné Adventurer Martina Hellman (Reen) 22.9.1997 Vihti
FIN47708/95 ssn D'Arné Almera Minna Mard 1997 ?
FIN47709/95 ssn D'Arné Aquilegia ? ?
FIN47706/95 ssu D'Arné Astro Tiina Sippola 1997 ?
FIN33444/97 ssu  D'Arné Bengel Maimu Strang 16.7.2000 Laitila
FIN41893/98 ssn  D'Arné Catalina Merja Saarenpaa 16.7.2000 Laitila
FIN28641/02 ssu D'Arné Jura 2005 ?
FIN23194/04 ssu  D’Arné Quick ? ?
FIN43632/95 ssn  Davydovin Cassandra Sari Kurkinen 11.9.1998 ?
Fl42530/17 ssn  Demi Moore Tauro Gildija Kerttu Kouri 3.11.2018 Tammela
FI34914/11 ssu Devlin von der Herrenwiese Marko Pesonen 29.9.2012 Tammela
FI30215/10 ssu  Dinafix's Ego's Pride Susanna Nyman 29.9.2013 Janakkala
FIN24685/05 ssn Diudi’s Canasta Kirsi Ruismaki 15.7.2007 Laitila
FIN24677/05 ssu Diudi’s Casino Miia Vierikko 15.7.2007 Laitila
SF15004/92 ssn  Eisern Biene Jari ja Sanni Lehto 5.8.1996 Sipoo
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FIN45898/03
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FIN38860/08
F144868/09
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F144192/16
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FIN18500/96
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FIN10943/05
FIN19816/07
F123822/09
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FIN41348/01
FIN15565/03
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FIN24016/07
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F128884/13
F128883/13
FI37507/10
F117600/10
F112892/09
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Eisern Degenfest

Eisern Diwa

Eisern Feinschmecker
Eisern Hiltrud

Gigabit Actual Ace
Gigabit Adorable Ally
Gigabit Asphalt Paw
Gigabit Black Bandit
Gigabit Black Bogey
Gigabit Data Bit

Gigabit Data Circuit
Gigabit Data Protector
Gigabit Data Wizard
Gigabit Fast Debugger
Gigabit Full Firewall
Gigabit Hard Diamond
Gigabit Harsh Diamond
Gigabit Holy Diamond
Gigabit Hybrid Diamond
Gigabit Jolly Bit of Diamond
Gigabit Kilimanjaro Diamond
Gigabit Kohinoor Diamond
Gigabit Krupp Diamond
Gigabit Multicast Bit
Gigabit Noble Birgitta
Gigabit Noble Daniel
Gigabit Noble Victoria
Gigabit Real Diamond
Gigabit Top Touchdown
Gigabit Topical Trifle
Gina v. Koeppel

Giteas Becco

Giteas Benedetta

Giteas Caserta

Giteas Domenica

Giteas Fazile

Giteas Impressione
Giteas Kerrie

Gloris Diversion

Grace in Black Bigwig
Hofburg African Diamond
Inspe’s Dame Diddle
Inspe’s Easy Elated
Kirani Kiri Goldest Danubius
Korennon Rivakka
Korennon Rubiini
Korennon Venny

Libens Grau Cordula
Libens Praline

Tarja Paukkunen
Tuija Juselius
Jari Lehto

Tuija Juselius
Petri Isola

Mia Luotamo

Niina Vainio
Susanna Niittymaki
Minna Groning

Jyri Hiltunen

Johanna Ella

Tarja Julku
Susanna Niittymaki
Jyri Hiltunen
Katariina Kojo

Kirsi Pesonen
Pertti Repola

Tuija Juselius
Cecare Macri'
Liina Blom

Tarja Julku
Katariina Kojo
Hanna-Maija Nyberg
Susanna Niittymaki
Anna Flykt

Laura Aaltonen
Marko Pesonen
Taija Haurinen
Mirja Pdntynen
Katri Koninki
Orvokki Nyman
Suvi Kavenius
Birgitta Harju
Birgitta Harju
Birgitta Harju
Birgitta Harju

Anu Purola

Anu Mékinen

Tuija Juselius
Heidi Wennberg

T. Willman ja J. Kantojarvi
Tuija Juselius

Samuli Nissinen ja Terhi Lallukka

Laura Aaltonen

Anu Purola ja Mia Luotamo
Sari Toikka

Markku Vanhapiha

5.8.1996 Sipoo
5.8.1996 Sipoo
11.9.1998 ?
11.9.1998 ?
18.7.2003 Laitila
18.7.2003 Laitila
? ?
15.6.2006 Heinola
31.7.2004 ?
15.6.2006 Heinola
15.6.2006 Heinola
2005 ?
15.6.2006 Heinola
13.11.2010 Tammela
18.6.2008 Hyvinkaa
9.10.2011 Tammela
13.11.2010 Tammela
13.11.2010 Tammela
13.11.2010 Tammela
13.11.2010 Tammela
9.10.2011 Tammela
9.10.2011 Tammela
9.10.2011 Tammela
8.11.2014 Tammela
8.11.2014 Tammela
8.11.2014 Tammela
8.11.2014 Tammela
3.11.2018 Tammela
3.11.2018 Tammela
12.10.2018 Haukipudas
5.8.1996 Sipoo
13.7.2008 Laitila
16.7.2006 Laitila
20.9.2009 Tammela
5.10.2008 Tammela
13.11.2010 Tammela
8.11.2014 Tammela
17.9.2017 Janakkala
23.7.2001 Laitila
18.7.2003 Laitila
15.6.2006 Heinola
13.7.2008 Laitila
5.10.2008 Tammela
8.11.2014 Tammela
29.10.2016 Janakkala
8.11.2014 Tammela
15.7.2012 Partaharju
9.10.2011 Tammela
13.8.2011 Kemi



FIN31108/08
FIN31109/08
F143559/19
FIN45230/02
FIN46002/07
FIN45998/07
FIN46000/07
F111571/09
FIN21076/97
FIN12292/07
SF38915/94
FIN11457/99
SF46063/92
FIN39202/00
VDH11RS 61010543
VDHO3RS 61001696
F140203/11
F140201/11
F134863/07
F117634/14
FIN27417/05
FIN27419/05
F130234/09
FIN33359/97
FIN34972/00
FIN60909/08
FIN39714/01
FIN26528/97
FIN41888/98
FIN11555/03
FIN51673/04
FIN26540/06
FIN13387/06
FIN50023/07
FIN29044/08
FIN29043/08
F117352/11
EJ17348/11
FI27597/13
FI27594/13
FI34577/15
F122049/19
F122052/19
FIN25402/95
FIN45201/05
FIN46679/06
FIN20115/08
F159090/09
FI51772/11
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Magic Maker Flame of Fame
Magic Maker Finest Blend
Make Me Future vom Haus Kunterbunt
Matraszepe Casablanca
Megas Fee

Megas Fellow

Megas Fizz

Megas Grace

Micky Senior

Niksin Ansan Aito llo

Pectus Diamella

Pectus Iris

Pectus Negro

Pectus Temptation
Queseppo vom Hatzbachtal
Quorinna vom Rohrteich
Realriisens Bertta
Realriisens Helmi

Riessig Bissig

Rissies Nikita

Robans Buliga Bogisboitsu
Robans Buliga Bongari Bertta
Robans Buliga Uukookoo
Rock Gap's Bluevelvet

Rock Gap's Cia-For-Dinafix
Ruth von Elberfeld

Sai-Leon Dugouts

Saturain Devil

Saturain Endiivia

Saturain Golden Eye
Saturain Hard Money
Saturain Jolly Jumper
Saturain Itzy

Saturain Keep Your Money
Saturain Living Daylights
Saturain Lord of Darkness
Saturain Niko Lentgjanpoika
Saturain Now or Never
Saturain Payback Money
Saturain Perfect Patriot
Saturain Right Moment
Saturain Valentine Ever After
Saturain Victor Frankenstein
Silsile's Episode One
Silsile's Maximum Craft
Silsile's On The Rocks
Silsile's Robson

Silsile's Siken Shockin
Silver Senator Dastan

Marja-Liisa Kantola
Jari Peuhkurinen
Tuire Mikkonen-Kalpio
Jarno Karjalainen
Camilla Vehkoja
Matti Kokkoniemi
Mervi Karlsson
Hannele Laurén
Leino Simila

Timo Willman
Orvokki Nyman
Jonna Laitinen

Kari Hakala

Pia Valiaho

Emma Hietarinta
Antti-Heikki Kotkanen
Marja-Liisa Kantola
Nina Seppéanen
Toni HOylanen
Emma Hietarinta
Raija Kammonen
Lea Haanpaa

Siri Ahti

Jyrki Kotilainen

Kaarin Saarinen
Rainer Voutilainen
Tiia Tauru

Rainer Voutilainen
Satu Halonen

Tuulia Haapa-aho
Annika Kariste

Satu Halonen

Tuire Mikkonen-Kalpio
Niina Vainio

Satu Halonen

Tuire Mikkonen-Kalpio
Milla Kastu

Niina Vainio

Tuire Mikkonen-Kalpio
Ritva Saarelma
Birgitta Harju

Milla Maki

Tony Hoylanen

Paivi Raikkénen

Raija Kammonen
Paivi Raikkénen

Sari Toikka

24.9.2011 Hamina
15.5.2010 Oulu
3.10.2021 Janakkala
28.8.2007 Renko
19.7.2009 Laitila
19.7.2009 Laitila
19.7.2009 Laitila
25.5.2013 ?
16.7.2000 Laitila
19.7.2009 Laitila
5.8.1996 Sipoo
23.7.2001 Laitila
5.8.1996 Sipoo
14.7.2002 Laitila
29.9.2013 Janakkala
15.7.2007 Laitila
23.6.2013 ?
10.5.2014 ?
21.5.2009 ?
15.7.2015 ?
13.11.2010 Tammela
28.8.2007 Renko
29.9.2012 Tammela

? ?

? ?
19.7.2009 Laitila
15.7.2007 Laitila
16.7.2000 Laitila
23.7.2001 Laitila
15.7.2007 Laitila
15.7.2007 Laitila
28.8.2007 Renko
9.10.2011 Tammela
9.10.2011 Tammela
9.10.2011 Tammela
9.10.2011 Tammela
14.7.2013 Laitila
8.11.2014 Tammela
1.11.2015 Tampere
8.11.2014 Tammela

29.10.2016 Janakkala

3.10.2021 Janakkala
3.10.2021 Janakkala
11.9.1998 ?
9.10.2011 Tammela
13.11.2010 Tammela
29.9.2012 Tammela
9.10.2011 Tammela
14.7.2013 Laitila



FIN20908/95
FIN35203/96
FIN49145/95
F141965/12

F150368/17

FIN28895/06
FIN28892/06
FIN28891/06
FIN28893/06
FIN28898/06
FIN19098/08
FIN19092/08
FIN19094/08
FIN19099/08
FIN19097/08
FI31125/11

FI31126/11

F120474/14

F111045/18

FIN14203/00
FIN61476/08

VDH10RS6000683

FIN15325/07
FIN15319/07
FIN20473/06
FIN23653/08
F113822/09
F113820/09
F129824/10
F129826/10
F160012/11
FI17405/18
FIN13005/02
F123503/14
FIN31260/01
SF33953/94
SF36200/90
FIN58696/08
FIN44741/05
F112056/19
FI138353/15

VDHO4RS 61003478

FIN32428/98
FIN21331/06
FIN21334/06
FIN28068/07
FIN22946/08
F111711/09

F150148/11
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Stablemaster's Action Jacktion
Stablemaster's Downtown Dame
Stablemaster's Shamrock
Stablemaster's The Phantom Blot
Stablemaster's Uruguay
Sunique Sade

Sunique Scrimm

Sunique Shakur

Sunique Skye

Sunique Sofer

Sunique Tablita

Sunique Takoda

Sunique Talisman

Sunique Tekesta

Sunique Tolinka

Sunique Unique

Sunigue Utopia

Sunique Wilya

Supervisors Twilight of the Thunder God

Svarta Galantens Cerafina to Zimyrs
Terravirtus Bastia

Tiger Woods vom Amber
Tintenfass Baktunga Berta
Tintenfass Busiga Boven
Tintenfass Goda Gorillan
Tintenfass Kadett

Tintenfass Mescalero

Tintenfass Mohikan

Tintenfass Nora Bayes
Tintenfass Nora Radcliffe
Tintenfass Peetu HR son
Tintenfass Typhoon TV's dotter
Tintenfass Vipu Varsi

Tintenfass Wanderer HV's dotter
Top-Style Cembalo

Top-Style EImo Eno

Top-Style Henrietta

Tuhannen Tulimmaisen Analfabeetti
Tuiskutallin Elmeri

Unix von Elberfeld

Vauhtivietin Adjutantti

Weeny vom Rohrteich

Vorgeher Anfang

Zaphalayas Face the Music
Zaphalayaz Feeling Good
Zaphalayaz Gate-Crasher
Zaphalayaz In Spades
Zaphalayaz Keep the Change
Zaphalayaz Night Hawk

Marita Johansson-Storkall
Jyrki Maalahti

Lotta Axelson

Piia Marttinen

Piia Marttinen

Outi Rauma

Pekka Lyytinen

Mari Pekkala

Pirkko Veteli

Mari Luotonen

Outi Rauma

Sini Témiseva

Katja Parkkinen
Tanja Launonen

Miia Viitala

Mari Kuisma

Kimmo Kielenniva
Jonna Koistinen
Jaakko Pihlaja
Anna-Riikka Makinen
Sari Toikka

Victoria Morozova
Markus Viitasalo
Martina Reen

Irene Nimeinen
Markus Viitasalo, Niina Haapamaki
Marina Hultholm
Asta Lehtonen

Heidi Bjorkman

Timo Willman

Tina Ek-Liechti

Anu Purola

Marina Hultholm
Tina Ek-Liechti

Katri Salonen

Ilkka Pakkala

Jyrki Ahokas

Pyry Lampinen

Juha ja Sanna Lipponen
Johanna Jonkka ja Anu Purola
Miska Jabhi

Claudia Schmidt
Anni Nevalainen
Samuli Nissinen

Tiia Tuhkanen

Veijo Kohonen
Marko Pesonen

Tiia Tuhkanen
Anne-Mari Achrén

5.8.1996 Sipoo
14.7.2002 Laitila
14.7.2002 Laitila
29.9.2013 Janakkala
3.10.2021 Janakkala
5.10.2008 Tammela
15.5.2010 OQulu
13.7.2008 Laitila
24.9.2008 Kuopio
5.10.2008 Tammela
15.5.2010 Oulu

17.10.2009 ?
20.9.2009 Tammela
18.9.2011 ?
18.9.2011 ?
14.7.2013 Laitila
29.9.2013 Janakkala

29.10.2016 Janakkala
3.10.2021 Janakkala
14.7.2002 Laitila
20.9.2009 Tammela
15.7.2012 Partaharju
5.10.2008 Tammela
25.5.2010 Jokela
13.7.2008 Laitila
20.9.2009 Tammela
18.7.2010 Laitila

28.10.2012 Nurmijérvi
15.7.2012 Partaharju
9.10.2011 Tammela

18.10.2014 Kivisaari
3.10.2021 Janakkala
18.7.2003 Laitila

29.10.2016 Janakkala
5.10.2008 Tammela

5.8.1996 Sipoo

5.8.1996 Sipoo

13.11.2010 Tammela
15.7.2007 Laitila
3.10.2021 Janakkala
3.10.2021 Janakkala
15.7.2007 Laitila
11.9.1998 ?
13.7.2008 Laitila
29.9.2012 Tammela
29.9.2012 Tammela

13.11.2010 Tammela
29.9.2012 Tammela
29.9.2017 Hameenlinna



F129008/12
FIN11081/02
FIN17963/04
FIN29189/05
FIN19527/08
SF01023/93
F147080/19
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Zaphalayaz On Top Of The World (*
Zimyrs Cutrine

Zimyrs Diesel

Zimyrs Exellent

Zimyrs Gretta

Zimyrs Jolanda

Zophia vom Goldbergsee

Eeva Kelho

Milla Kastu

Minna Séderlund
Jukka Koskinen
Hannu Savilaakso
Tiina Sippola
Tina Ek-Liechti

24.10.2015 ?
11.7.2004 Laitila
24.9.2006 Ostensd
18.7.2010 Laitila
15.5.2010 Oulu

5.8.1996 Sipoo
6.6.2021 Hyvinkaa



